Extension of State Highway No.....

RESOLUTION NO. 5 - 1940.

Resolution of Municipality Proposing to Cooperate With the Director of Highways

Wildright, the public interest demands the improvement negentation described, and
WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, desires to cooperate with the
Director of Highways of the State of Ohio, in accomplishing said improvement;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville
State of Ohio:
Section 1. That the public interest demands the improvement, under the provisions of Section 1189 and related
sections of the General Code of Ohio, of that part of State Highway No. 64 , situated in the Village
of Centerville County of Montgomery and State of Ohio, more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at a point where the concrete pavement stops and the bituminous pavement begins, thence in a southerly direction along said Main Street to the south corporation, a distance of approximately 0.6 miles, and
Section 2. That the Council of the Village of Centerville State of Ohio, does hereby propose to
cooperate with the Director of Highways of the State of Ohio, in the
of the above described portion of State Highway No
preliminary contingencies and other incidental expenses.
Section 3. That this resolution be and remain in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.
Passed May 20
Attest: Lulla Brown Clerk. President of Connoll. Mayor.
CERTIFICATE TO COPY
State of Ohio, County of MONINGOMERY , Village of CENTERVILLE , ss.:
I, Luella Brown , as Clerk of the Village of Centerville ,, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of resolution adopted by the Council of said Village on the 20th
day of May, 19340; that the publication of such resolution has been made and certified of record
according to law; that no proceedings looking to a referendum upon such resolution have been taken; and that such
resolution and the certificate thereof are of record in Resolution Record No, page
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal, this 24th day
of

Clerk of Village of Centerville , State of Ohio.